## <u>AGREEMENT</u>

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this <u>21</u> day of <u>SEPT</u>, 1994, by and between THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, hereinafter referred to as "County", THE YULEE MIDDLE SCHOOL BOOSTERS CLUB, hereinafter referred to as "Club", THE YULEE POP WARNER ASSOCIATION, hereinafter referred to as "Pop Warner", THE NASSAU COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD, hereinafter referred to as "School", and THE CLERK OF THE COURT OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, hereinafter referred to as "Clerk".

FOR and IN CONSIDERATION of ten and no/100 dollars (\$10.00), and other mutually agreed upon consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. The parties agree to allow the Yulee Middle School Football Team to use the Yulee Pop Warner facilities at the Yulee Ballpark Complex for three (3) football games during the 1994 season.

2. The School shall pay to the Clerk the sum of one thousand seven hundred dollars (\$1,700.00) as and for the overall maintenance and usage of the field, including, but not limited to, lighting.

3. The Club shall pay the sum of four hundred fifty dollars (\$450.00) to the Clerk as and for rental use of Pop Warner's equipment as related to the said three (3) football games. The Club shall also provide manpower for the general clean-up after each game.

4. The County shall pay the sum of five hundred fifty

1

dollars (\$550.00) to the Clerk as and for the use of the Yulee Pop Warner Football Field for the said three (3) football games.

5. Pop Warner shall prepare the football field prior to each of the said three (3) games.

6. The amounts provided for herein shall be provided to the Clerk of Nassau County's Office prior to the date of the first of said three (3) football games. The Clerk of Nassau County shall provide a check made payable to the Yulee Pop Warner Association in the amount of two thousand seven hundred dollars (\$2,700.00).

7. This Agreement shall terminate at the end of the third of the said three (3) football games.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA JOHN A *<u><u>R</u><u>A</u>WFORD*</u> Its: eha/irman

^

T.(J. CREESON Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

THE NASSAU COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

u Brock

Chairman

(Signatures continue on next page)

19/b:p-Marner.912 CKRESON •Т **7**2

CLERK OF THE COURT OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

**KEITH SAWYER** hand

**BONNIE JONES** 

BILL JOHNSON

YULEE MIDDLE SCHOOL BOOSTERS

CLUB

YULEE POP WARNER ASSOCIATION

MARSHALL E. WOOD

Approved as to form by the Nassau County School Board Attorney

Superintendent JOHN T. RUIS 5

:tsəttA

3

## VOID - 9-22-94 Revised - 9-22-94

## <u>A G R E E M E N T</u>

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1994, by and between THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, hereinafter referred to as "County", THE YULEE MIDDLE SCHOOL BOOSTERS CLUB, hereinafter referred to as "Club", THE YULEE POP WARNER ASSOCIATION, hereinafter referred to as "Pop Warner", THE NASSAU COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD, hereinafter referred to as "School", and THE CLERK OF THE COURT OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, hereinafter referred to as "Clerk".

FOR and IN CONSIDERATION of ten and no/100 dollars (\$10.00), and other mutually agreed upon consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. The parties agree to allow the Yulee Middle School Football Team to use the Yulee Pop Warner facilities at the Yulee Ballpark Complex for four (4) football games during the 1994 season.

2. The School shall pay to the Clerk the sum of two thousand two hundred dollars (\$2,200.00) as and for the overall maintenance and usage of the field, including, but not limited to, lighting.

3. The Club shall pay the sum of four hundred fifty dollars (\$450.00) to the Clerk as and for rental use of Pop Warner's equipment as related to the said four (4) football games. The Club shall also provide manpower for the general clean-up after each game.

4. The County shall pay the sum of five hundred fifty dollars (\$550.00) to the Clerk as and for the use of the Yulee Pop

1

Warner Football Field for the said four (4) football games.

5. Pop Warner shall prepare the football field prior to each of the said four (4) games.

6. The amounts provided for herein shall be provided to the Clerk of Nassau County's Office prior to the date of the first of said four (4) football games. The Clerk of Nassau County shall provide a check made payable to the Yulee Pop Warner Association in the amount of three thousand two hundred dollars (\$3,200.00).

7. This Agreement shall terminate at the end of the fourth of the said four (4) football games.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Ats: Chairman

ATTEST:

T. J. GREESON Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MIQHAEL S. MULLIN

THE NASSAU COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

MYRA JANE BROCK Chairman

(Signatures continue on next page)

Attest:

. ~

JOHN L. RUIS Superintendent

Approved as to form by the Nassau County School Board Attorney

MARSHALL E. WOOD

YULEE POP WARNER ASSOCIATION

YULEE MIDDLE SCHOOL BOOSTERS CLUB

RONNIE JONES

BILL JOHNSON

KEITH SAWYER

CLERK OF THE COURT OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

T. J. GREESON

19/b:p-warner.912